| INS. CASE OWNER | Î 1 | | | |
|-----------------------------------|--|----------------------------|--|----------------|
| | | . 7 - 1- | LICK: | |
| Eto. Creat Ottitude | MENT CC 7/A | NG1900 0755 / | 3 863 7 1 IDAC | |
| 1.7 | 12.4 | ASSIGNMENT | DONKY VAL | 1.1. |
| Surveyor: | DOI: | | Date / Tune : V& (| 71113 |
| Pre-assign / CCU / FTE | | | Registered in meranica. | 1 |
| 4 | STE GUSTE. | Claim No. | M43588791 | ·0 |
| Insured Vehicle No. : _ | LIEW SAMOYING | | 1800090 | 135 |
| Name of Insured | MEM SUMMA | Policy No. | | (20.5) |
| Insured Tel No. | HP: 48787 | Make / Model | | |
| Excess Sec II :SS | D.O.A: V | > IV + b Place of Accid | ient: YICHUN KV | E |
| Is driver the owner? (| YES)/ NO) Nature of Accid | ent : | | |
| If NO. Driver Name / Age: | | OI GIA REPO | RT: YES NO : TP GIA REPOR | RT: (TES)/ NO |
| Driver Tel No. : | (V/L: | (E)/NO) Insured Liabil | | |
| 59 11818 - | | · | | |
| INSRS: | INSRS: | INSRS: | INSR | S: |
| WSP: NAVET. | WSP: | WSP: | WSP. | |
| Tel: Liability | Tel: Liability: | Tel: Liability: | Tel: | ity |
| RMKS | RMKS: | RMKS: | RMK | 1.5 |
| Date/ Time | NW NOTH | 0000000 | 3117772 | |
| 9010 | (1 C - MILLIAN) / 13 / 13 / 3 | ABLY DUT: Y ALVE | STAGE | DATE/PIC |
| 1,1,0 | 1 | 1831 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 | Non-Reporting ltr (1st) | |
| colete. stes | 115 11-4 | | Non-Reporting by (2nd): | |
| WY YOU | | | Non-Reporting by (Final) Notification by (if non-pickup): | |
| Α | | | Cat Ot: 15/1/tols | |
| 5/2/2014 | 1 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | After call lin in Ot: 20/2/21 | |
| Spile | to Dr. Torrord Mile | set definis UT smides | Documentation Check List: Har | ndler Typist |
| OL inte | 11 kg Jus to 101 | stice. Of para to | Notification fir (if non-pickup) | H H |
| SHI | and own HID Thee Se | 1 Hr. 1/00 | After call lir to OI: Authorisation To Act: | V |
| | THE PART OF THE PA | 11111 | Release Voucher | U |
| fl _k | pass to type markets in | | Final Repair Bill | |
| LT. | | | Car Rental Invoice | |
| | | | Towing Invoice | |
| | | | LTA/GIA: | |
| | | | Medical Bill: | |
| | | | PIIL | |
| | | | Mandate/Reject Instruction: | V _ |
| Atte | ce you photo | | LOD | |
| | | | Payment Breakdown Form: | |
| PRELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time | 111 Lul 9 Sent 1 | LSP. | Post-Repair Photos | |
| FINALIZATION Date/Time | | | Others: | |
| | | rm with: ction: 15.75 % | Confirm by: | Car C |
| | o: 9 4 2019 Confirm with | Eller | Email Cal | |
| Final Liability: % (%) | | | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia | |
| Repair Cost SS 4,05 | | - m | et All In. un | 07 1115 |
| Set of Rental (LOR): SS - | (days) | | 11 4/1/0 No. 41 | 1 |
| .oss of Use (LOU): SS 750 | 0.00 (5.250.0ax3 days) | | O MATHER | 7414 |
| oss of Income (LOI). SS - | (S x days) | | THE | 471 |
| | OR + LOU LOR + LO | [Tick only one] | | 400 |
| GIA/LTA Search SS 7.1 | | | | 1 |
| Medical: SS - | | | 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject | Private Settle |
| Disbursement: SS - egal Cost S5 - | 110-20 | Fow/ Independent) | 2) Report Format: 7P | r.A |
| Agai Corr 55 | 194 - 2 6 Global Sum SS | 9.1an no | 3) Survey fee: \$316 | .00 |
| TNAL PAYMENT Date/Time | | 7/170-00 | Emuil Cal | |
| | | IRT BUSES LTD | | |
| Tayor 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS | Name 2: | ipi anoso UIV | | |
| | 17760370-0- | | | |

REF: ALG

ASSIGNMENT

| tom. Date: | | Veh No. | 56 1181 | | THE POSITION | 1 | 1 201 |
|---|-------------------|--|---------------------------|-------------|---|-------------------|----------------|
| | | | M.Coole I pe | e Van II o | ry / Taxi / Prir | | er. |
| stimated Cost | | | Trailer or | J 1411/1201 | THE PERSON NAMED IN | THE PROPERTY OF | |
| D / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / | MV | | | | | / | 2 1 |
| nspect Vehicle No. | | | Mercedes | | | 100 | 374 JINI/NA |
| Workshop m/s | | | Multi Co | tour | T/Radio Ins | | |
| | | Sp.Reading | 213851 | | TARGETTE THE | ured / St | O / NI / NA |
| sured | | Eng/No: | | | 1 | 14 | |
| alicy No. | | C/No: | | | 323131 | 2016 | |
| taims No. | | Gen. Cond: 6 | | | | | |
| um Insured Excess: | | Steering leaf | | | | | |
| (Client's Record) | | | de / Jamme | _ | Burnt or | | |
| ake of Veho | | Modi: Nil | S/Rim / | A/Rim or | | | |
| | | Tyre Size | F: 275 | 5/70 R | 22.5 | | |
| (Policy Condition) | | | R: | - | | | |
| emark: The veh had commenced its | N/S O/S | BS / DUN / E | XNOVA / GY | FS / LIZA / | MIC / OHTSU | / PIR / SI | JMI / |
| repair at the time of inspection. | | TOYO/YOR | (O or | Firenz | ٩ | | |
| al. or Market Value | | Front | | | Rear | | |
| DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? | Yes or No | R/Bal. | 7 | mm | R/Bal. | 7 | mm |
| NA / PR Seen: Consistent? | Yes or No | L/Bal. | 7 | mm | L/Bal. | 7 | mn |
| st Repairs. 3 days Res.: | Yes or No | D.O.A. 25 | 112/18 | | 0.01. 2 | 8/12/ | 18 |
| 10 12 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 | Yes or Nd | Survey held a | | Smr | | Salan Sala | |
| | | Control of the state of the sta | | | N/S / U/C / | Rooftop | or |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS | Vehicle: IN / OUT | | 4 | | | 11-11-11-11-11-11 | |
| | | The U/C | Channin fee | me / Body | Structure aff | ected due | to collision |
| Date: Person Contacted: | | 11110 | Pungaia 114 | | | | |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | | | · Chasais () | | | | |
| | pipit ajustab | | • | | | • | |
| | pipit ajustab | | • | | | | |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | • | | L40_00 (| | | • | |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | rit | (Adj 1 | Lac 00 l | | Survey Fe | | |
| plate / Time Action / Instruction Action Instruction Action Instruction Preli. Repo | nt rt | Days Of Rep | oair: | | Survey Fer | | |
| plate / Time Action / Instruction Action Instruction Action Instruction Preli. Repo | rit | Days Of Rep Resurvey No | pair: | | Survey Fer Tramportation | | |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | nt rt | Days Of Rep Resurvey No | pair: p. of Trip: nsp (\$ | | Survey Fer Tramportatio) 5 + RE } Photos | | |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | nt rt | Days Of Rep Resurvey No : Site i | pair: | | Survey Fer Tramportation | | |



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| | | Affiliated to Federation Inte | rnationale Des Experts En Auton | nobile | | | | |
|-----|---|--|--|------------|--|--|--|--|
| AIG | ASIA PACIFIC INS | SURANCE PTE LTD | Ref : CC3/AIG19000 | 0355/Jfb3 | | | | |
| CHA | SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120 | 8-16 | Date: 07-01-2019 Code: AIG | | | | | |
| 1. | | Policy Particu | lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA | IM | | | | |
| | Insured Veh. | SJE 9157C | Veh. Inspected | SG 1181S | | | | |
| | Policy No. | | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 | | | | |
| | Claim No. | | Excess (\$) | 0.00 | | | | |
| | Assign From | | Assign Date | 07/01/2019 | | | | |
| 2. | | Vehicle I | Particulars & Condition | | | | | |
| | Make & Model | | c.c | 0 | | | | |
| | Engine No. | HIDDEN | Year of Reg. | | | | | |
| | Chassis No. | | Colour | | | | | |
| | Odometer | = | Steering | | | | | |
| | Brakes | | Modification | | | | | |
| | General | | | | | | | |
| 3. | | Co | enditions of Tyres | | | | | |
| | | Size | Make | Balance | | | | |
| | R/H Front Tyre | | | mm | | | | |
| | L/H Front Tyre | | | mm | | | | |
| | R/H Rear Tyre | | | mm | | | | |
| | L/H Rear Tyre | | | mm | | | | |
| 4. | | Desc | cription of Damages | | | | | |
| 5. | | Ge | neral Information | | | | | |
| | Accident Date | 25/12/2018 | Inspection Date | 28/12/2018 | | | | |
| | Survey held at | SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SER 60 WOODLANDS INDUST | IVICES PTE LTD RIAL PARK E4 SINGAPORE 7 | 57705 | | | | |
| 5a. | | | Remarks | | | | | |
| | | | A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS | | | | | |



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

Poh kin

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

60 Woodands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number : 68662623

Accident Reporting Number 68682572

Date Generated | 29/01/2019

CatherineLee

| | Section A - Accident Details | |
|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number | 5011815 | |
| Case Reference fourther | BUS/12/18/1035 | |
| Registration Date | 14/11/2016 | |
| Company Type | SMRT Buses Ltd | |
| Make | MERCEDES. | |
| Model | MBO0550 | |
| Name of Driver | Amina Suffian Bin Abd Malis | |
| Type of Accident | Side Swice | |
| Accident Date and Time | 26/12/2018 1.11 AM: | |
| Accident Reported Date and Time | 25/12/2016 7:15 PM | |
| is Surveyor Required? | Yes | |
| Survey by | | |
| Vehicle is Towed Back? | No | |
| Towed Back Date and Time | | |
| Replacement Vehicle listued? | No. | |
| Job Cert Number | 24099785 | |
| Special Instruction to ARC, if any | SQT181S - RIGHT REAM PORTION SJEB157C (TP) - INSURED WITH AIG | |
| Prepared Date and Time | 28/12/2018 T0:23 AM | |
| Chases Number | WEB82808023130016 | |
| Misage | | |
| Non Shop | | |
| Repair Completion Date and Time | | |

Finalized - Hume Ja

| | Section B - Summary of Re- | pair Estimates |
|------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Summary of Repair Estimates | | |
| | Quotation from AHC | Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable |
| Total Labour Coal | \$1,590.00 | \$1,060,00 |
| Total Spray Cost | \$728.00 | \$528.00 |
| Total Spare Part Cost | 17,449.20 | 17.449.26 |
| Yotal Other Cost | \$190.00 | 90.00 |
| TOTAL COST | \$10,727.26 | \$9,037.26 |
| Lump Sum Total | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Number of Ropert Days | 4.0 | 3.0 |
| Prepared / Adjusted By | Kak Khoon Goh | Hwee jie |
| ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Dale | 2A/12/2018 10:30 AM | 22/01/2019 3:16 PM |
| Signature | 9 | Losk |
| Remarks | | Photo before pairs |

| Secti | on C - Quotation and Accident Invoice Details | |
|------------------|---|--|
| Quotation Number | Invoice Number | |
| Quotation Date | Invalce Date | |
| Invelice Amount | Prepared Date | |



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
80 Woodlands Industrial Plans E4, Singapore 757705
FAX Number: 63885592
Estimator Telephona Number: 68863623
Accident Reporting Number: 58862672

Data Generated : 29/01/2019 User ID : CatherineLae

| | | | Sec | tion D. D. | talle of the sector | #1. VII. 1 | | | |
|----------------|--------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Part 1 - Lab | our Works | | Sec | DON D - DE | tails of Repair | Estimates | | | |
| Job Scope | | | | Quotation | from Alf | | | Te di la la la | |
| TO REMOVE | a mertala alla a | | | | tiam eas: | | | Adjusted by Survey | or, if applicable |
| DAMMINED W | FECTED AREAS | HOVE ITEMS AND | D REPAIR OTHERS | \$1,590.03 | | | | \$1,060.00 | |
| Total Labour | | | | \$1,590.00 | | | | \$1,060.00 | |
| Part 2 - Spri | ry Painting & Par | nel Beating Rei | lated Works | | | | | 1.11.11.11 | |
| Job Scope | 77. | | | Quotation | from ARC | | | heavour as we | |
| PROVIDE LA | STATE AND MATER | EAL TO DUTTO | NID RESPRAY ABOVE | - CONTRACT | 10:00:00:00 | | | Adjusted by Survey | or, if applicable |
| WESTING IT EN | 2 | | AND RESPRAY ABOVE | \$729.00 | | | | \$529.00 | |
| | vinting & Panul Ib | | | \$728.00 | | | | \$528.00 | |
| Part 3 - Othe | r Costs - Accide | rst and Acciden | t Repair Related Exper | 0.0 | | | | | |
| Job Scope | | | | Quotation | from ARC | | Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable | | |
| ADVERTISEM | ENT STICKER | N | W | \$960.00 | | _ | | 80.00 | 8 88 8 |
| Total Other Co | rete | | | \$960.00 | | | \$0.00 | | |
| Part 4 - Span | Parts / Material | Usage | | | | | | 80.00 | |
| Part Number | Portion | Stock Number | Part Name | Quantity | List Price (\$) | Discount (%) | Elect Sales (6) | Terminal vision in the | |
| 9010012 | VE | 0705446911 | E00/M E4/ | - CANTAL | mins 1, 1994, 149 | ensessint (76) | Printer (5) | Estimator Approved | Surveyor Approved |
| 0.00020 | | XII SOUPE, LI | MARKEN FOR MB CITARIO OSSO BUS | 1.00 | 194.50 | 10.00 | \$85.05 | Paprace | Replace N-2 |
| 1006314 | CONSUMABLE | Sinater-265 | ADHESIVE DIRECT GLAZING | 14.00 | \$37.00 | 0.00 | \$518.00 | Replace | Represe None |
| 006315 | | | PAREL RH | 1.00 | \$3,727.25 | 10.00 | \$3,354.53 | Replace | Replace (//) |
| 12 | CONSUMABLE | 5///A& Primer- 206 G+P | PRIMER (SIKA 206 G+P) | 1.00 | \$80.00 | 0.00 | \$80.00 | Keptane | Hapiaca Nuc |
| | | | FANEL RH WHEEL | 1.00 | 83,790,75 | 10.00 | \$3,411.68 | Replace | Hapiaca (I/) |
| otal | | | | | \$7,729.50 | - | \$7,449.26 | | pi) |
| dded Spare | Perte / Material I | Juage After Su | rveyor Signed off | | 7 | _ | F7,440.20 | | |
| art Number | Portion | | | | | | | | |
| | Portion | Stock Number | Part Name | Quantity | List Price \$ | Discount (%) | Final Price (\$) | ARC Check | Surveyor Check |
| otai | | | | | _ | | 1000 | MANAGER CO. | the state of the s |

\$1060 + \$ 520 \$ 7449.26

P/P Total - \$ 9037.26 / 3 days



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd. 60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4. Singapore 757706 FAX Number : 63685592 Estimator Telephone Number: 68662623 Accident Reporting Number : 68662672

Date Generated : 28/12/2018

| CONSUMABLE CONSUMABLE erts / Material I | SKAR Prime- 206 G+P Usage After Su Stock Number | NEC | 1.00 1.00 14.00 1.00 | \$3,727.25 \$3,790.75 \$37.00 \$80.00 \$7,635.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | \$3,727.25 \$3,790.75 \$518.00 \$80.00 \$8,116.00 | Replace Replace Replace Replace | Surveyor Check |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|
| CONSUMABLE | SIKAS Primer- 206 G+P | PANEL RH WHEEL OO ARCH ADHESIVE DIRECT GLAZING NGL PRIMER (SIKA 206 G-P) NEC | 1.00 | \$3,790.75 \$37.00 \$80.00 | 0.00 | \$3,790,75 \$518,00 \$80,00 | Replace / | |
| | SIKAS Primer- | PANEL RH WHEEL OO ARCH OO ACHESIVE DIRECT GLAZING NEL PRIMER (SIKA 208 G-P) | 1.00 | \$3,790.75 \$37.00 \$80.00 | 0.00 | \$3,790,75 \$518,00 \$80,00 | Replace / | |
| | | PANEL RH WHEEL OO ADHESIVE DIRECT GLAZING NEL | 1.00 | \$3.790.75 \$37.00 | 0.00 | \$3.790.75 \$518.00 | Replace / | |
| | | PANEL RH WHEEL OO | 1.00 | \$3,790.75 | 0.00 | \$3,790,75 | Reptace / | |
| | | DANE DU WATER | 21,000 | | | 110000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | |
| | | the same and the same | 1100 | 44 200 00 | | 44.000.00 | - | |
| oruon | Stock Number | Part Hame | Casarmity | List Price (3) | Disconut Cel | Final Price (3) | Estimator Approved | Surveyor Approve |
| P.C. Phys. Design Co. Co. | The state of the s | Incar House | In | Transport de | Terror and | les de la les | | |
| | | | \$960.00 | | | | | |
| STICKER | NEC | W | \$960.00 | / | | | | |
| | | 44.5 | Quotation fr | rom ARC | | | Adjusted by Surveyo | or, if applicable |
| osts - Acciden | it and Accident | Repair Related Expens | 10 | | | | | |
| ing & Panel Be | ating | | \$728.00 | | | | | |
| R AND MATERI | AL TO PUTTY A | ND RESPRAY ABOVE | 5220-00 | 528 | | | | |
| | | | Quotation fr | om ARC | | | Adjusted by Surveyo | or, if applicable |
| ainting & Pane | el Beating Rela | sted Works | | | | | | |
| | | | \$1,990.00 | | | | | |
| STALL ALL ABO TED AREAS. | IVE ITEMS AND | REPAIR OTHERS | SHARREST | 1060 | 1 | | | |
| | | | Quotation fr | om AR | | | Adjusted by Surveyo | or, if applicable |
| Works | | | | | | | | |
| | | Secti | on D - Deta | ils of Repair E | stimates | | | |
| in the second | ITALL ALL ABOUTED AREAS. Inting & Panel R AND MATERI Ing & Panel Bel Stroker | ITALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND TED AREAS. Inting & Panel Beating Relained And MATERIAL TO PUTTY Along & Panel Beating ets - Accident and Accident at Accident Ac | ITALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS. TED AREAS. Inting & Panel Beating Related Works I AND MATERIAL TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ABOVE ING & Panel Beating STICKER N.S.C. MN ITALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS. ITALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND | TALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS TED AREAS. \$1,990.00 SINTING & Panel Beating Related Works CAND MATERIAL TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ABOVE TES - Accident and Accident Repair Related Expense Quotation is STICKER M.S.C. M.S.C. S900.00 Tris / Material Usage | TALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS ITALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHER | TALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS TED AREAS. \$1,990.00 Initing & Panel Beating Related Works Can't And MATERIAL TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ABOVE STAR A Panel Beating ST20.00 ST30.00 ST30.00 STICKER M.C. M. S900.00 Trs / Material Usage | TALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS ITALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHER | Outstion from AR Adjusted by Surveyor TEAL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS 1060 S1,890.00 Inting & Panel Beating Related Works Questation from ARC Adjusted by Surveyor S 28 / Ing & Panel Beating S720.00 It and MATERIAL TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ABOVE S200.00 Interest S100.00 S100.00 STICKER N.S.C. N |

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Hum Jie - LKK 26/12/18 P/P 3days Photo before point

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 9 April 2019 2:21 PM

To:

eileenbay@smrt.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SG1181S AND SJE9157C ON 25/12/2018 ALONG

LENTOR AVE

Importance:

High

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC3/AIG19000355/Jfb3

Your Ref:

BUS/12/18/1035/EB

Dear Eileen,

We refer to above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement at global sum of \$9,790.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Poh'Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Eileen Bay Yee Ling (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses)

<eileenbay@smrt.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 9 April 2019 3:25 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SG1181S AND SJE9157C ON 25/12/2018 ALONG

LENTOR AVE

Categories:

clear

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Poh Kin,

We accept your offer, please let us have the DV.

Thanks and regards,

Eileen Bay

Claims and Insurance Agency DID: +65 6556 3549 | E: eileenbay@smrt.com.sg 6 Ang Mo Kio Street 62 Singapore 569140



From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 09 April 2019 14:21

To: Eileen Bay Yee Ling (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses) <eileenbay@smrt.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SG1181S AND SJE9157C ON 25/12/2018 ALONG

LENTOR AVE Importance: High

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC3/AIG19000355/Jfb3

Your Ref:

BUS/12/18/1035/EB

Dear Eileen,

We refer to above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement at global sum of \$9,790.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SG1181S (1247588179SG) [SJE9157C] TP SMRT BUSES LTD Dec 25 2018 5:00PM [CHEN SHAOYING] SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 01/04/2019 09:33 AM.

To

LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$9794.25) - SG1181S - Claim Handler: MdNoor, Norsiah

| Approved:9794.25. | | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 20 March 2019 7:21 PM

To:

'Kesaval, Jaclyn-M'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJE 9157C

(OI) AND SG 1181S (TP) ON 25-12-2018; LKK ref: CC3/AIG19000355/Jfb3; AIG ref:

1247588179SG

Importance:

High

Your Ref:

1247588179SG

Our Ref:

CC3/AIG19000355/Jfb3

Dear Jaclyn,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SJE 9157C (OI) & SG 1881S (TP) ALONG YISHUN AVENUE 1 ON 25/12/2018

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured collided into third party vehicle. Liability is down against our insured.

We did clarify with Insured (Ms Chen) the nature of the accident and she's agree to settle and aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We hereby seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer, "SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd" is as follows: -

| | Amount <u>Claimed</u> | Amount Revised |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1. Cost of Repair | \$ 10,727.26 | \$ 9,037.25 |
| 2. Loss of Rental | \$ 825.00 (\$275.00 x 3 days) | \$ 750.00 (\$250.00 x 3 days) |
| 3. LTA search fee | \$ 7.00 | \$ 7.00 |
| Total | \$11,559.26 | \$ 9,794.25 |

Total amount of claim (Liability 100%)

\$9,794.25

***Recommended 3 repair days

All the relevant documents had been uploaded in Merimen for your perusal.

For your instruction/approval in Merimen please.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Eileen Bay Yee Ling (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Buses)

<eileenbay@smrt.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 14 February 2019 5:11 PM

To:

CS A Team; Admin A

Subject:

LOD - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SG1181S AND SJE9157C ON 25/12/2018 ALONG

LENTOR AVE

Attachments:

img-213133440-0001.pdf; SG1181S.PDF

Categories:

clear

Our Ref: BUS/12/18/1035/EB

Dear Sir / Madam,

We claim on behalf of SMRT BUSES LTD, owner of the vehicle Reg. No.: SG1181S.

Your driver's negligent driving has caused the above accident. As a result, my client has suffered the following losses:-

| Total | \$9,869.26 | | | | | |
|----------------|------------|---|---|--------|----------|---|
| LTA Search Fee | \$7.00 | | | | | |
| Loss of Use | \$825.00 | (| 3 | days x | \$275.00 |) |
| Cost of Repair | \$9,037.26 | | | | | |

We enclose the following documents:

- 1) Repair Invoice
- 2) LTA Search
- 3) SAS report

We look forward to your confirmation to settle our claims within 15 days from the date of this email. Kindly issue payment in favour to SMRT BUSES LTD.

Thanks and regards,

Eileen Bay

Claims and Insurance Agency
DID: +65 6556 3549 | E: eileenbay@smrt.com.sg
6 Ang Mo Kio Street 62
Singapore 569140





51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG19000355/Jfb3

20th February 2019

CHEN SHAOYING Block 637 Yishun Street 61, #04-120, Singapore 760637.

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SJE 9157C AND SG 1181S ALONG YISHUN AVENUE 1 ON 25.12.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh-Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

SMRT BUSES LTD (the third party claimant") of 6 ANG MO KIO STREET 62 (S)569140 (address), owner of SG 1181S (vehicle no.) hereby authorize SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no SG 1181S that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 25/12/2018 (date) along Yishun Avenue 1 (location) involving vehicle no/s SJE 9157C ("the accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 02 (day) of April (month) 20 9 (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant" (with chop if applicable)

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, <u>SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$9,790.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SG 1181S</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>25/12/2018</u> (date) along <u>Yishun Avenue 1</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SJE 9157C</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 28/12/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>SMRT BUSES LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SG 1181S</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SG</u> 1181S (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of _____ (month) 20_19 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



Customer Code: 3000066

SMRT BUSES LTD

Block Unit STREET 62 6 ANG MO KIO SINGAPORE 569140



EMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd 251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102 Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

Tax Invoice

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7 CRN : 1990042802 Invoice No. : IV190100604 Date : 31.01.2019 Vehicle No. : SG1181S Your Ref No. : BUS/12/18/1035

Our Ref No. : 24099765 Terms : 30 Days

| Description | Qty | 8 | Unit | Add | 1 | _ | scount) | | Amount |
|---|-------|------|--------|--------|-----|------|---------|----|---------|
| AND ALL | | _ | Cost | - | _ | A | mount | _ | |
| Parts | | | | | | | | | |
| LAMP, SIDE MARKER: FOR MB CITARO 0530 BUS | 1.00 | \$ | 94.50 | 10.00 | | \$ | 9.45 | \$ | 85.05 |
| PANEL RH | 1.00 | \$37 | 727.25 | (10.00 |) | \$ | 372.72 | \$ | 3354.53 |
| PANEL RH WHEEL ARCH | 1.00 | \$37 | 790.75 | (10.00 | 1 | \$ | 379.07 | \$ | 3411.68 |
| ADHESIVE: DIRECT GLAZING | 14.00 | \$ | 37.00 | 0.00 | | \$ | 0.00 | S | 518.00 |
| PRIMER: 250ML PER CAN | 1.00 | \$ | 80.00 | 0.00 | | \$ | 0.00 | \$ | 80.00 |
| | | | | | Sul | b-To | tal | \$ | 7449.26 |
| Labour | | | | | | | | | |
| TO REMOVE & INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS DAMAGED AFFECTED AREAS. | 1.00 | \$10 | 60.00 | 0.00 | | \$ | 0.00 | S | 1060.00 |
| Others | | | | | | | | | |
| PROVIDE LABOUR AND MATERIAL TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ABOVE REPAIR TEMS | 1.00 | \$ 5 | 28.00 | 0.00 | | ş | 0.00 | \$ | 528.00 |
| | | | | GRA | ND | TOT | AL | s | 9,037.2 |

Remark :

Make/Model : MB CITARO 0530 Accident Date : 25.12.2018

N.B. Payment by cheque should be crossed and made payable to 'SHRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd'. No receipt will be issued unless requested.

Authorised Signature

for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Vehicle Hub 12/27/2018

Enquire Transaction History

Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:

27 Dec 2018 / 13:32:06

Asset Type:

Vehicle

Transaction Amount:

\$7,49

Asset ID:

SJE9157C

Transaction Type:

18.32 Insurance Enquiry (GIRO Payment) Channel:

External Agency

User ID:

ESASBAHO - BALQISH BINTE ABDUL

Business Transaction

Reference No.:

20181227133206090648

Search Date / Time:

25 Dec 2018 17:11:00

Insurance Company:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Information displayed is correct as at the log date and time.

Enquire Related Logs

Back to List

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Adj Assigned | Adj Rpt | | Adj S | ubmitted | Ins Auth ed | | Status | | |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|-------|--|---------------|----------|---|----------|--|
| Main | 27 Dec 2018 Edit Reg | | 28 Dec 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt | S\$9,037 | | | 037.25 w Rpt | | | Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case | | |
| | Main | R | eference | CI | aim Deta | ils | $\neg \Gamma$ | Docume | nts | ٦. | Show All | |
| CLAIM S | UBFOLDER DE | TAILS | | | | | [Created | by adjuster] | | | | |
| Insured: | CHEN SH | AOYING, ID: S2 | 610986H | | | | | | | | | |
| Main Claimant: | SMRT BUS | SES LTD, Co. R | eg. No.: 198202292 | D | | | | | | | | |
| Vehicle Re No.: | sG1181 | SG1181S Date of Loss: 25/12/2018 17:00 - :59 [29 Months and 18 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)] | | | | | | | | | | |
| Claim Typ | e: TP / 124 | 7588179SG | | | Policy/Co Note No.: | | er 1800090135 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 31/07/2018 - 30/07/2019 | | | | | |
| Vehicle Re No. (Insured): | SJE91570 | SJE9157C | | | Policy No. (Claimant | | D-18090224MFBP | | | | | |
| | | | | | Excess: | | | | | | | |
| Repairer: | SMRT Aut | omotive Service | s Pte Ltd (Woodla | nds) 50 Wo | odlands I | ndust | rial Park E4 | , 757705 Wood | diands - | Tel: 6866262 | 28 | |
| Handling Insurer: | AIG Asia | Pacific Insuranc | e Pte. Ltd. (Expre | ss) - Tel: 65 | 6419-30 | 00 | [Handled b | y MdNoor, No | orsiah] | Norsiah.MdNo | or@aig.o | |
| Claimant's Insurer: | MS First 0 | Capital Insuranc | e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6 | 2222311 | | | | | | | | |
| Adjuster: | LKK Auto | Consultants Pte | Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62 | 56-3561 | Handled | by Of | NG HWEE J | IE] [Final | Rpt d | ue 16/01/2 | 019] | |
| ASSOCIA | TED MAIL RE | CEIVED | | | | | | 1 | View All | Composi | Case Mai | |
| · AIG_S | G_EXPRESS (01 | /04/2019): Alert | - Adj Mandate App | proved (S\$9 | 794.25) | - SG | 11815 - CI | aim Handler: | MdNoo | r, Nors | | |
| ALL ASS | OCIATED TAS | KS ⁼ | | | | V | iew All S | earch Tasks | Create | New Task | Complete | |
| Due Da | | Type Task | Group Subject | t Handle | er As | signe | ed By | Completed C |)n | Created On | Done | |

Claim Documents

*SG1181S (1247588179SG)

[SJE9157C]

TP

SMRT BUSES LTD

Dec 25 2018 5:00PM

[CHEN SHAOYING]

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

| Let | ters/Corresponder | nces | 1 per | page: V | V |
|-----|---|--|---------|--|----------|
| No | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | (Draft) | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown | 0 | Edit | |
| - | | | - | 100 | 173 |
| | otos/Images | 1.000 - 1.000 - 1.000 - 1.000 | 3 per | The state of the s | Y |
| No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | - | Thumbnail | - |
| 1 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Z |
| 2 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ⊻ |
| 3 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load 3PG | M |
| 4 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 8 | Load JPG | V |
| 5 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 6 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 7 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 8 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | 12 |
| 9. | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 10 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load 3PG | Z |
| | 700000000000000000000000000000000000000 | General View | | | 1250 |
| 11 | 08/01/19 11:21 | NECTUAL PROPERTY | 0 | Load JPG | A |
| 12 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 13 | 08/01/19 11:21 | General View | 0 | Load 3PG | V |
| 14 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Replacement Part Photo | 0 | Load JPG | ~ |
| 15 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Replacement Part Photo | 0 | Load JPG | 3 |
| 16 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Replacement Part Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 17 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Replacement Part Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 18 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Photo After Spray | 0 | Load JPG | N. |
| 19 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Photo After Spray | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 20 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Photo After Spray | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 21 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Photo After Spray | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| - | 13/1/2/10/5/2/2/2 | | - | | - |
| 22 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Photo After Spray | 0 | Load JPG | <u>~</u> |
| 23 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Photo After Spray | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 24 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Photo After Spray | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 25 | 30/01/19 16:32 | Photo After Spray | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| Doc | umentation | | 1 per i | page V | V |
| No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | - |
| 1 | 07/01/19 17:31 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 2 | 07/01/19 17:31 | TP GIA REPORT | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 20/02/19 20:10 | LETTER TO OI | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 4 | 25/02/19 14:33 | LTA SEARCH | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 5 | 17/04/19 11:22 | WORKSHOP INVOICE | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 6 | 17/04/19 11:22 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 2 | 17/04/19 11:22 | Release Voucher | 0 | Load PDF | |

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

| Let | etters/Correspondences | | 1 per page | |
|-----|------------------------|---|------------|-----------|
| No. | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | Thumbn | ail Print |
| No | Finalized On | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) | Thumbn | all Print |
| 1 | 08/01/19 09:35 | OI GIA REPORT | Load PD | F |

Documents Checklist

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST | Reset | Save | Print |
|--|-------|------|-------|
| There are no document checklists configured. | | | |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | Y |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. | | | |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

| TEAM |
|------|
|------|

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| venicle No: | SUES | 15/C (insc | i ven) | MO | der: | | 1 | ERCE | DES-BENZ | CITARO |
|---|--------------------------------|------------|----------------|-----|--------------|----------|-------|-------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|
| | SG1181S (TP veh) 25/12/2018 | | | | | | | O530 6.4 L AT TURBO ABS | | |
| Date of Accident: | | | | | 1 | | (A) | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Global Sum Settler | nent : | [X] | Yes | [] | No | | | | | |
| Repair Estimate | | | : \$ | | 11,488. | 50 | | | | |
| Final Repair Cost | | | . \$ | | 9,79 | 0.00 | | | | |
| oss of Use | | | : \$ | | | | 3 | .00 day | ys at \$250.0 | 0 per day |
| Rental (if any) | | | : \$ | | | | | day | ys | |
| TA / GIA Search I | 66 | | : \$ | | | | | | | |
| Others: | | | : \$ | | | | | | | |
| | | | : \$ | | | | | | | |
| Final Settlement Si | ım (Glot | oal Sum) | : \$ | | 9,790 | 0.00 | | | | |
| elow) A) For <u>Non GIA I</u> | Register | ed Worksl | hop: | | ed Liab | | _ | | (%) | then we also the a |
| B) For GIA Regis BOLA Liability * Assessed Liab | | (%) | ly for chain | Ass | essed L | iability | (*):_ | | SOLA Scena (%) OLA does no | |
| Remarks | | | | | | | | | | - 2 |
| Payment Instructi | on: Pay | ee's Break | down | | | | | | | |
|) SMRT Buses | | | La de La Carta | | : \$ | | | | | 9,790.0 |
| 2) | | | | | : \$ | | | | | |
| 3) | | | | | : \$ | | | | | |
| JOANNE | LEE KH | ANG MIN | | | 7 Apr 019 | | | | | |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG19000355/JFB3Q2

Date:

17/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1800090135

Claimant Vehicle SG1181S

Insured Vehicle No: SJE9157C

Date of Loss:

25/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1247588179SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SG1181S

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ CITARO 0530, 6.4 L AT TURBO

Engine No:

902926C1100776

Reg. Date:

ABS (A) 07/07/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No:

WEB62808323130016

Colour:

Multi-colour

Odometer:

213851 km

Engine Capacity:

6374 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Firenza 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Firenza 7 mm Firenza 7 mm

Firenza 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS | | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|-------------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts | | 9,170.50 | 7,449.25 | 1,721.25 | 18.77 |
| Miscellaneous Items | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Labour | | 2,318.00 | 1,588.00 | 730.00 | 31.49 |
| Paintwork Labour | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Towing | | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| | Nett Amount (S\$) | 11,488.50 | 9,037.25 | 2,451.25 | 21.34 |
| | | | 20000 | | |

| 750.00 | + Loss of Use (3.0 x S\$250.00/day) (S\$) |
|----------|---|
| 7.00 | + Doc/Search Fee (S\$) |
| 9,794.25 | Nett Liability (S\$) |
| 9 790 00 | Global Sum Settlement (SS) |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment

28/12/2018

Date Inspected:

28/12/2018 Inspected At:

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(Woodlands)

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4

Singapore 757705

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: ONG HWEE JIE Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

| *LAMP SIDE MARKER FOR MB CITARO 0530 BUS *PANEL RH *PANEL RH WHEEL ARCH | Necessary Dented Dented | 94.50 F 3,727.25 F | *94.50 FL |
|---|--|---|---|
| | | 3,727.25 F | to TOT OF FI |
| *PANEL RH WHEEL ARCH | Donted | | *3,727.25 FL |
| | Dented | 3,790.75 F | *3,790.75 FL |
| *ADHESIVE DIRECT GLAZING | Necessary | 518.00 FS | *518.00 FS |
| *PRIMER (SIKA 206 G+P) | Necessary | 80.00 FS | *80.00 FS |
| *ADVERTISEMENT STICKER | Not Necessary | 960.00 FS | *-F8 |
| rt. S=SpcNett. L=ListitemDisc. | Sub Total (S\$) | 9.170.50 | 8,210.50 |
| - List Item Discount on L Iten | | 0.00 | 761.25 |
| | Total Parts (S\$) | 9,170.50 | 7,449.25 |
| | *ADVERTISEMENT STICKER It. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. | *ADVERTISEMENT STICKER Not Necessary t. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$) | *ADVERTISEMENT STICKER Not Necessary 960.00 FS t. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) 9,170.50 - List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$) 0.00 |

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

| No | Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|-----|--|------------|------------|----------|
| Lab | our Items | | | |
| 1 | TO REMOVE & INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS DAMAGED AFFECTED AREAS | New | 1,590.00 | 1,060.00 |
| 2 | PROVIDE LABOUR AND MATERIAL TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ABOVE REPAIR ITEMS | New | 728.00 | 528.00 |
| | Gross Labour | Cost (S\$) | 2,318.00 | 1,588.00 |
| | Report was unsubmitted during t | | 2,510.00 | *11 |

< END OF ESTIMATES >